

HB1005\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB20B-1005 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 9, after "future;" add "and".
- 2 Page 2, strike lines 10 through 13.
- 3 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 4 Page 2, line 15, strike "local governments" and substitute "statutory
- 5 municipalities and counties".
- 6 Page 2, line 16, after "immediate" insert "and limited" and strike "to
- 7 avoid".
- 8 Page 2, strike line 17.
- 9 Page 3, strike line 1.
- 10 Page 3, line 10, after "(1.5)(b)(I)." add ""RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT"
- 11 DOES NOT INCLUDE GROCERY STORES OR CONVENIENCE STORES.".
- 12 Page 3, line 16, strike "THE" and substitute "DURING A DECLARED PUBLIC
- 13 HEALTH DISASTER EMERGENCY, THE".
- 14 Page 3, line 20, strike "ESTABLISHMENT".
- 15 Page 3, strike line 21 and substitute "ESTABLISHMENT, EXCLUDING FEES
- 16 RELATED TO CREDIT CARD PROCESSING, WITHIN THE COUNTY WHERE
- 17 INDOOR DINING IS PROHIBITED AND UNTIL INDOOR DINING IS AGAIN
- 18 PERMITTED IN THE COUNTY AT A CAPACITY OF AT LEAST FIFTY PERCENT OR
- 19 BELOW AT THE DISCRETION OF THE COUNTY;".
- 20 Page 4, line 7, after "ESTABLISHMENT;" add "AND".
- 21 Page 4, line 9, strike "FOR, OR DISCLOSE ANY INFORMATION ABOUT,"and
- 22 substitute "FOR".
- 23 Page 4, line 11, strike "CONSENT; AND" and substitute " CONSENT.".
- 24 Page 4, strike lines 12 through 14.
- 25 Page 4, line 21, after "PROPERTY" insert "OR AN IMPAIRMENT WITH
- 26 CONTRACTUAL RELATIONS".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*